Thereafter, this Service Order shall be automatically renewed for successive one (1) year periods 
(each such period, an "Additional Service Order Term" and, together with the Initial Service Order Term, the "Service Order Tenn") unless terminated by either party upon at least three 
hundred sixty-five (365) days' advance written notice to the other party prior to the end of the Initial Service Order Term or Additional Service Order Term, as applicable. 

Minimum Point of Entry and Additional Charges: Customer will meet UPN at the Minimum Point of Entry ("MPOE") unless otherwise noted above.